2024 Religious Freedom Annual Review

“Becoming Peacemakers through Supporting Religious Freedom and Pluralism’

)

THURSDAY, JUNE 20, 2024

8:30 A.M. —-5:00 PM

9:00-9:15 AM

9:15-10:15 AM

10:15-10:30 AM

10:30-11:30 AM

11:30-11:45 AM

11:45 A.M -12:45 PM

REGISTRATION
BYU Conference Center

WELCOME

GENERAL DISCUSSION SESSION:
Understanding the Climate for Religious Freedom and Pluralism
BYU Conference Center, Rooms 2258 — 2260

BREAK

CHOICE OF BREAKOUT SESSIONS

BREAKOUT SESSIONS
Practical Peacemakers
BYU Conference Center, Room 2258 — 2260

Rising Generation—Peacemaking and Civility
BYU Conference Center, Room 2254

CLE—Church Autonomy and Free Exercise Developments in State and Lower
Federal Courts
BYU Conference Center, Room 2265

BREAK

BREAKOUT SESSIONS

Practical Peacemakers—National Governors’ Association “Disagree Better”
Campaign

BYU Conference Center, Room 2258 — 2260

Peacemaking through Interfaith Engagement
BYU Conference Center, Room 2254



12:45-1:50 PM

2:00-3:00 PM

3:00-4:00 PM

4:00-4:15 PM

4:15-5:15PM

5:15-5:30 PM

CLE—Religious Freedom Restoration Act
BYU Conference Center, Room 2265

Rising Generation— “Peacemakers through Pluralism: Equipping the Rising
Generation”
BYU Conference Center, Room 2295

LUNCH BREAK

GENERAL SESSION
Finding Shared Solutions and Creating a More Peaceful Future
BYU Conference Center, Rooms 2258 — 2260

BREAKOUT SESSIONS

Practical Peacemakers—Disagree Better Online Curriculum for Families
BYU Conference Center, Room 2258 — 2260

Rising Generation—BYU-Fuller Theological Seminary
BYU Conference Center, Room 2254

CLE—Religious Freedom and the Administrative State
BYU Conference Center, Room 2265

Lessons from Business in Building Religious Pluralism
BYU Conference Center, Room 2267

CLE—Civility-Dignity Index
BYU Conference Center, Room 2295

BREAK
GENERAL DISCUSSION SESSION
BYU Conference Center, Rooms 2258 — 2260

Peacemaking and Religious Pluralism in Politics

CLOSING REMARKS



